2
  COAL ASSESSMENT REPORT TITLE PAGE AND SUMMARY
TITLE OF REPORT:      Fording River Operations Assessment Report
2018 Turnbull and Castle Exploration Project
TOTAL COST: $ 3,040,698.96
AUTHOR: Barry F. Musil
SIGNATURE: Originals Signed and Sealed by Author
NOTICE OF WORK PERMIT NUMBER/DATE: Turnbull Mountain CX-5-012 / May 15 2014 –

TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 10/1/1991 1,096.00 Fording River Operations, BC
389310 COAL LEASE No. 16
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/9/1998 2,859.00 Fording River Operations, BC
389311 COAL LEASE No. 17
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/9/1999 8,180.00 Fording River Operations, BC
389312 COAL LEASE No. 18
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 1/30/2000 1,298.00 Fording River Operations, BC
402047 CLIC-402047
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 259 Fording River Operations, BC
402048 CLIC-402048
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 129 Fording River Operations, BC
402049 CLIC-402049
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 258 Fording River Operations, BC
402050 CLIC-402050
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 259 Fording River Operations, BC
402051 CLIC-402051
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 261 Fording River Operations, BC
402052 CLIC-402052
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 258 Fording River Operations, BC
402053 CLIC-402053
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 129 Fording River Operations, BC
402054 CLIC-402054
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 129 Fording River Operations, BC
402055 CLIC-402055
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 259 Fording River Operations, BC
402056 CLIC-402056
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 259 Fording River Operations, BC
402057 CLIC-402057
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 130 Fording River Operations, BC
402058 CLIC-402058
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 240 Fording River Operations, BC
402105 CLIC-402105
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 259 Fording River Operations, BC
402106 CLIC-402106
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 325 Fording River Operations, BC
402110 CLIC-402110
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 258 Fording River Operations, BC
402111 CLIC-402111
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 255 Fording River Operations, BC
402112 CLIC-402112
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 228 Fording River Operations, BC
402113 CLIC-402113
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 95 Fording River Operations, BC
402115 CLIC-402115
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 5/8/2003 284 Fording River Operations, BC
417067 CLIC-417067
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 10/14/2005 259 Fording River Operations, BC
417068 CLIC-417068
TECK COAL LIMITED
(100%)
Active 10/14/2005 259 Fording River Operations, BC
8